

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 15, 2020

MEDIA CONTACT: Shannon Hiller hillers@ccculv.com; 702-939-3006

CCCU Expands ATM Network to Clark County Regional Government Center in Laughlin

[LAS VEGAS, Nev.] – June 15, 2020 – <u>Clark County Credit Union</u> (CCCU) members can now enjoy a fee-free ATM at the Clark County Regional Government Center in Laughlin. A ribbon cutting for the new machine will be held on June 17, 2020 at 11 am in the lobby. This marks the thirty-first CCCU ATM in Southern Nevada, in addition to the over 30,000 fee-free ATMs members have access to across the country. Laughlin residents can now benefit from this convenient location. For CCCU members, this ATM will also serve as a depository location.

Dr. Brian Paulson, Laughlin Town Manager, saw a need for financial services for County employees who are members of CCCU and reached out to Craig Fraley, the business development representative from CCCU, and that started the ball rolling. The convenience of the new ATM will allow many CCCU members to take advantage of increased financial services in the Laughlin and surrounding community.

To find a fee-free ATM location you can visit the <u>Clark County Credit Union branch & ATM page</u>, or visit the <u>Co-Op Network ATM Locator</u>.

"Our community and membership are continually growing.," said Matt Kershaw, Chief Executive Officer of CCCU. "The CCCU team realized that to serve our members' needs all across Southern Nevada, we needed to provide them with extended access – we are happy to establish this relationship with the Laughlin community."

-MORE-

To celebrate the new ATM location, CCCU is giving ATM users the chance to win one of three \$100 Amazon gift cards. Users who receive a receipt with the Clark County Credit Union stamp displayed on the back can claim this prize by contacting CCCU directly at marketing2@ccculv.com.

About Clark County Credit Union

Founded in 1951, CCCU is a not-for-profit financial institution serving over 46,000 members who are municipal employees (Clark County, City of Henderson, City of Las Vegas and City of North Las Vegas), medical professionals, members of Nevada Public Radio (KNPR) and numerous select employer groups. CCCU has assets of \$860 million and six branches throughout Southern Nevada. More information about CCCU can be found online at <u>www.ccculv.org</u>.

END